MID ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD

MOTOR CYCLE (OFF-ROAD SECTION)
JIMMY SMYTH MEMORIAL TRIAL

Expert Elite Sponsored by MAMC

Riding No Name Total
93 Stuart McClurg 3 1st
90 Sean Doyle 15 2nd
91 Cillian Doyle 32  3rd 4xls
94 Paul Abram 32 4th  5x1s
92 John Carroll 52  5th

Expert Grade Sponsered by Chris Sharp Photography

Riding No Name Total
99 Jake Hanlon 18 1st
96 Jay Pyper 29 2nd
95 Stuart Hanlon 30 3rd
100 Neil Moore 55 4th
101 Dylan Smyth 87 5th

Semi Expert Grade Sponsored By

Maztec
Riding No Name Total
79 Aaron Smyth 9 1st
85 Brian McLouglin 19 2nd
84 Philip Hanlon 28 3rd
83 John Robb 47 4th
80 David Larkin 60 5th
82 Waren Dickson 74 6th
81 Glen Anderson 121 7th

87 Aaron Lee Retired



Riding No
77
68
122
65
75
121
69
57
55
60
67
76
59
72
58
61
78
74

70
66

Clubman Grade sponsored by Noraut Ltd

Name
Barry Smyth
Desy Leckey
Alex Dugan

Philip McClurg
Stuart Reid
Ross McCullough
Andrew Ellis
Andrew Kee
Shelly Hanlon
Lee Burns
Aaron Wilson
John White
Robert Jennings
Jack Andrews
Gareth Kee
Alan Young
Lewis Watson
Ben Johnston

Kieran Burns
lan Cochrane

Total
10
14
18
26
37
38
42
45
48
52
52
59
60
60
82
83
84
88

94
98

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st

Best Female Perfomance in
clubman



Sportsman Grade sponsored by Leadmines Motorcycles

Riding No Name Total

1 Brian Waring 1 1st /Smyth Memorial Trophy Winner
28 George Robinson 3 2nd  34x0s
5 Clive Bailie 3 3rd  33x0s
111 Keith Lappin 4 4th

7 David Telford 6 5th Furthest Clean
4 Laurence Blackwood 6 6th

2 Andy Higgins 7 7th  33x0s
32 Jody Patterson 7 8th  31x0s
117 Clive Anderson 7 9th

44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th

50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th
112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th

16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th

31 Clark Barnes 13 14th
113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th

19 Peter Robinson 14 16th

40 David Glasgow 14 17th

49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th

46 David Lemon 15 19th

39 Micah Jones 16 20th

42 Mark Pyper 17 21st

15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd

34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd

48 Mark McNeill 19 24th

51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th

33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th

8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th

36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th

29 Laura Smyth 25 29th

3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th

45 Stephen McKnight 27 31st

35 Nicolas Coulter 28 32nd

14 Gregory Byrne 30 33rd

37 Robert Lewis 34 34th
118 Sophie Coulter 36 35th

13 Alan Johnston 36 36th

17 Colin Moore 36 37th

54 Adam Shields 37 38th
115 Molly Perry 41 39th
116 Courtney Stanex 41 40th

30 Peter O'Neill 43 41st

10 Lee Stevenson 47 42nd

53 Robert Stanex 50 43rd

24 Rodney Gilmour 55 44th

18 Bryan Moore 56 45th



114
27
12

110

71

20
21
25
26
43
47
52

William Cochrane
Jordan Dundee
Sophie McMullan
Stephen Whyte

Shane Abram

Mark Shields
Bredan Gormley
Desi McCrea
Ali Nicoll
Gary Hunter
Denver Robb
Robert Mooney

85
92
94
130

33

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

46th
47th
48th
49th

00G



Youth A

Riding No Name Total
86 Stuart Lappin 121 1st
Youth B
Riding No Name Total
123 Mason Crawford 50 1st
64 Evie McStay 92 2nd
126 Devin Crutchley 118 3rd
124 Alex Andrews 125 4th
Youth C
Riding No Name Total
119 Sophie Ferguson 9 1st 3est Female Performance in Sportsman
130 Max Hutchinson 21 2nd
125 Bradley Dundee 39 3rd
128 Ben Allen 41 4th
129 Ollie Gilmour 52 5th

Thanks to all observers 1- Wulbert Dickey & Sammy Bones, 2- Mervyn Hanlon
3- Barry McMiillan, 4- Jimmy Dickey, 5- Crawford Kernohan, 6+7- Gary Kernohan
8- Mervyn Ross, 9- Susan Crawford, 10-Susan Lappin 11- Kenny Dickey

12- Sam McCallion, 13- Shannon Smyth



