MID ANTRIM MOTOR CLUB LTD

MOTOR CYCLE (OFF-ROAD SECTION) JIMMY SMYTH MEMORIAL TRIAL

Expert Elite Sponsored by MAMC

Riding No	Name	Total	
93	Stuart McClurg	3 1st	
90	Sean Doyle	15 2nd	
91	Cillian Doyle	32 3rd 4	4x1s
94	Paul Abram	32 4th	5x1s
92	John Carroll	52 5th	

Expert Grade Sponsered by Chris Sharp Photography

Riding No	Name	Total
99	Jake Hanlon	18 1st
96	Jay Pyper	29 2nd
95	Stuart Hanlon	30 3rd
100	Neil Moore	55 4th
101	Dylan Smyth	87 5th

Semi Expert Grade Sponsored By Maztec

Riding No	Name	Total
79	Aaron Smyth	9 1st
85	Brian McLouglin	19 2nd
84	Philip Hanlon	28 3rd
83	John Robb	47 4th
80	David Larkin	60 5th
82	Waren Dickson	74 6th
81	Glen Anderson	121 7th
87	Aaron Lee	Retired

Clubman Grade sponsored by Noraut Ltd

Riding No	Name	Total		
77	Barry Smyth	10	1st	
68	Desy Leckey	14	2nd	
122	Alex Dugan	18	3rd	
65	Philip McClurg	26	4th	
75	Stuart Reid	37	5th	
121	Ross McCullough	38	6th	
69	Andrew Ellis	42	7th	
57	Andrew Kee	45	8th	
55	Shelly Hanlon	48	9th	Best Female Perfomance in
60	Lee Burns	52	10th	clubman
67	Aaron Wilson	52	11th	
76	John White	59	12th	
59	Robert Jennings	60	13th	
72	Jack Andrews	60	14th	
58	Gareth Kee	82	15th	
61	Alan Young	83	16th	
78	Lewis Watson	84	17th	
74	Ben Johnston	88	18th	
			19th	
70	Kieran Burns	94	20th	
66	Ian Cochrane	98	21st	

Sportsman Grade sponsored by Leadmines Motorcycles

1 Brian Waring 1 1st / Smyth Memorial Trophy Winner 28 George Robinson 3 2nd 34x0s 5 Clive Baille 3 3rd 33x0s 111 Keith Lappin 4 4th 7 David Telford 6 5th Furthest Clean 4 Laurence Blackwood 6 6th 2 Andy Higgins 7 7th 33x0s 32 Jody Patterson 7 8th 31x0s 117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46
5 Clive Ballie 3 3rd 33x0s 111 Keith Lappin 4 4th 7 David Telford 6 5th Furthest Clean 4 Laurence Blackwood 6 6th 2 Andy Higgins 7 7th 33x0s 32 Jody Patterson 7 8th 31x0s 117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 4 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemo
1111 Keith Lappin 4 4th 7 David Telford 6 5th Furthest Clean 4 Laurence Blackwood 6 6th 2 Andy Higgins 7 7th 33x0s 32 Jody Patterson 7 8th 31x0s 117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd
7 David Telford 6 5th Furthest Clean 4 Laurence Blackwood 6 6th 2 Andy Higgins 7 7th 33x0s 32 Jody Patterson 7 8th 31x0s 117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford <
4 Laurence Blackwood 6 6th 2 Andy Higgins 7 7th 33x0s 32 Jody Patterson 7 8th 31x0s 117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 31 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33<
2 Andy Higgins 7 7th 33x0s 32 Jody Patterson 7 8th 31x0s 117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour<
32 Jody Patterson 7 8th 31x0s 117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 St
117 Clive Anderson 7 9th 44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine
44 Colin Lyttle 8 10th 50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth
50 Trevor Cathcart 9 11th 112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson
112 Davy Mulligan 11 12th 16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
16 Jonny McCracken 12 13th 31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
31 Clark Barnes 13 14th 113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
113 Nigel Mowbray 13 15th 19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
19 Peter Robinson 14 16th 40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
40 David Glasgow 14 17th 49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
49 Thomas Crothers 14 18th 46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
46 David Lemon 15 19th 39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
39 Micah Jones 16 20th 42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
42 Mark Pyper 17 21st 15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
15 Brian Crawford 18 22nd 34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
34 Alan Johnston 19 23rd 48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
48 Mark McNeill 19 24th 51 Brian Rodgers 20 25th 33 Richard Gilmour 21 26th 8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
51Brian Rodgers2025th33Richard Gilmour2126th8Stuart Dundee2327th36Andrew Irvine2428th29Laura Smyth2529th3Eddie Henderson2730th
Richard Gilmour 21 26th Stuart Dundee 23 27th Andrew Irvine 24 28th Laura Smyth 25 29th Eddie Henderson 27 30th
8 Stuart Dundee 23 27th 36 Andrew Irvine 24 28th 29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
36Andrew Irvine2428th29Laura Smyth2529th3Eddie Henderson2730th
29 Laura Smyth 25 29th 3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
3 Eddie Henderson 27 30th
45 Stephen McKnight 27 21ct
45 Stephen McKnight 27 31st
35 Nicolas Coulter 28 32nd
14 Gregory Byrne 30 33rd
37 Robert Lewis 34 34th
118 Sophie Coulter 36 35th
13 Alan Johnston 36 36th
17 Colin Moore 36 37th
54 Adam Shields 37 38th
115 Molly Perry 41 39th
116 Courtney Stanex 41 40th
30 Peter O'Neill 43 41st
10 Lee Stevenson 47 42nd
53 Robert Stanex 50 43rd
24 5 1 6 1
24 Rodney Gilmour 55 44th 18 Bryan Moore 56 45th

114	William Cochrane	85	46th
27	Jordan Dundee	92	47th
12	Sophie McMullan	94	48th
110	Stephen Whyte	130	49th
71	Shane Abram	33	OOG
20	Mark Shields	Retired	
21	Bredan Gormley	Retired	
25	Desi McCrea	Retired	
26	Ali Nicoll	Retired	
43	Gary Hunter	Retired	
47	Denver Robb	Retired	
52	Robert Mooney	Retired	

Yout	h A
------	-----

Riding No	Name	Total
86	Stuart Lappin	121 1st

Youth B

Riding No	Name	Total
123	Mason Crawford	50 1st
64	Evie McStay	92 2nd
126	Devin Crutchley	118 3rd
124	Alex Andrews	125 4th

Youth C

Riding No	Name	Total		
119	Sophie Ferguson	9 1	st	Best Female Performance in Sportsman
130	Max Hutchinson	21 21	nd	
125	Bradley Dundee	39 3	rd	
128	Ben Allen	41 4	th	
129	Ollie Gilmour	52 5	th	

Thanks to all observers 1- Wulbert Dickey & Sammy Bones, 2- Mervyn Hanlon

- 3- Barry McMillan, 4- Jimmy Dickey, 5- Crawford Kernohan, 6+7- Gary Kernohan
- 8- Mervyn Ross, 9- Susan Crawford, 10-Susan Lappin 11- Kenny Dickey
- 12- Sam McCallion, 13- Shannon Smyth